Department of Human Communication Studies
Full-Time Faculty Fall 2025

	   Instructor
	Office 
	Phone
	Office Hours

	Bruschke, Jon
Jbruschke@fullerton.edu
	420-26
	657-278-3618
	Monday/Wednesday/Friday 9:00-10:00am

	Bugrov, Max (Non-Advising)
Mbugrov@fullerton.edu
	420-13
	657-278-4112
	Tuesday 9:45-10:45am, 2:30-3:30pm, Wednesday 8:00-9:00am

	Dorjee, Tenzin
Tdorjee@fullerton.edu
	420-28
	657-278-3894
	Tuesday/Thursday 11:30am-12:30pm, Tuesday 2:30-3:30pm, Wednesday 11:20am-12:20pm, and by appt.

	Evans-Zepeda, Claudia 
Cevans-zepeda@fullerton.edu
	420-2
	657-278-3579
	Monday/Wednesday 11:30am-1:00pm, and by appt.

	Frye, Nise
Dfrye@fullerton.edu
	420-27
	657-278-3902
	(ONLINE) Monday/Wednesday 4:30-5:30, Tuesday 10:00am-1:00pm, and by appt. Via Email

	Hayes, Javette
Jhayes@fullerton.edu
	420-22
	657-278-2954
	Tuesday 3:30-4:30pm, Thursday 2:30-4:30pm by appt. Via Zoom
Schedule Dr. Hayes Office Hour
https://calendly.com/csufdrhayes

	Johnson, Zac (Chair)
Zjohnson@fullerton.edu
	420-1A
	657-278-3104
	Wednesday 2:30-3:30pm

	Kamrath, Jessica
Jkamrath@fullerton.edu
	420-19
	657-278-3272
	Tuesday/Thursday 9:15-9:45am, 1:00-1:30pm, and by appt.

	Lee, Peter
Plee@fullerton.edu
	275-3
	657-278-3492
	Monday 5:00-7:00pm Via Zoom, Tuesday/Thursday 2:30-4:00pm in-person and Via Zoom, and by appt.

	Malone, Patty
Pmalone@fullerton.edu
	420-5
	657-278-3273
	Monday 3:00-4:00pm, and by appt.

	Martin, Summer
Sumartin@fullerton.edu
	420-23
	657-278-4197
	Monday/Wednesday 1:00-2:30pm

	Matz, Irene
Imatz@fullerton.edu
	420-11
	657-278-4418
	Tuesday 7:00-8:00am, Thursday 12:00-1:00pm, and by appt.

	Reid-Brinkley, Shanara
Sreid-brinkley@fullerton.edu
	430-B
	657-278-6517
	Tuesday 3:00-4:00pm, and by appt. Via Zoom

	Samek, Alyssa
Asamek@fullerton.edu
	420-7
	657-278-3482
	

	Seiter, Christian
Cseiter@fullerton.edu
	420-17
	657-278-3579
	Wednesday 10:00-11:15am, Friday 1:00-3:00pm Via Zoom

	Sutko, Dan
Dsutko@fullerton.edu
	420-6
	657-278-3260
	Monday/Wednesday 11:30am-12:30pm, Wednesday 2:30-3:30pm

	Suwinyattichaiporn, Tara
Tsuwinyattichaiporn@fullerton.edu
	420-8
	657-278-3851
	

	Teven, Jason
Jteven@fullerton.edu
	420-4
	657-278-4755
	Tuesday/Thursday 3:45-5:00pm

	Thomas, Erika
Erthomas@fullerton.edu
	420-3
	310-736-5210
(Text Preferred)
	Tuesday/Thursday 1:00-2:00pm, and by appt.

	Zhang, Ceciley
Xinyzhang@fullerton.edu
	420-21
	657-278-3929
	Monday 2:30-3:30pm, Wednesday 11:30-12:30am Via Zoom



	
	
	



